KOHLER.
SERVICE PARTS HANDRAIL/HARTFORD LOOP ASSEMBLY

1
Alr Flow
10 Spa
/" SERVICE PARTS N\

ITEM NO. PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION SPECIFICATIONS

1 61545 1 Grab Rall

2 61375 2 Flange

3 61367 1 Band Seal

4 61366 1 Band Seal

5 T 6 Capscrew 1/4"-20 x 1-1/2" UNC Socket Head

6 T 6 Set Screw 1/4"-20 x 1/4” Socket Head

7 T 6 Washer 1/4” Flat Washer S.S.

8 T 6 Nut 1/4"-20 Hex Nut

9 T 6 Washer 1/4” Split Washer S.S.
SERVICE KITS NOTES

Items:
T 5-9, #61472, Bolt Kit

105730-AA (A) KOHLER CO., KOHLER, WISCONSIN 53044



